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<Start of Change>
[bookmark: _Toc21099873][bookmark: _Toc29809671][bookmark: _Toc36645049][bookmark: _Toc37272103][bookmark: _Toc45884349][bookmark: _Toc53182372][bookmark: _Toc58860113][bookmark: _Toc58862617][bookmark: _Toc61182610][bookmark: _Toc66727923][bookmark: _Toc74961726][bookmark: _Toc75242637][bookmark: _Toc76544983][bookmark: _Toc82595086][bookmark: _Toc89955117][bookmark: _Toc98773542][bookmark: _Toc106201301][bookmark: _Toc115191154][bookmark: _Toc122012984][bookmark: _Toc124155072][bookmark: _Toc131535643][bookmark: _Toc137398934][bookmark: _Toc156575632]4.11	Requirements for BS capable of multi-band operation
For multi-band connector the conducted test requirements in clause 6 and 7 apply separately to each supported operating band unless otherwise stated. For some conducted test requirements, it is explicitly stated that specific additions or exclusions to the requirement apply at multi-band connector(s) as detailed in the requirement clause. For BS capable of multi-band operation, various structures in terms of combinations of different transmitter and receiver implementations (multi-band or single band) with mapping of transceivers to one or more antenna connectors for BS type 1-C or TAB connectors for BS type 1-H in different ways are possible. For multi-band connector(s) the exclusions or provisions for multi-band apply. For single-band connector(s), the following applies:
[bookmark: OLE_LINK135]-	Single-band transmitter spurious emissions, operating band unwanted emissions, ACLR, transmitter intermodulation and receiver spurious emissions requirements apply to this connector that is mapped to single-band. In case there are carrier(s) transmitted simultaneously in another supported operating band in common active RF components, when the RF signals of these antenna connectors cover the same geographical area, the frequency range of the Base Station RF bandwidth in the other supported band to this antenna connector should be excluded from the unwanted emission requirements.
-	If the BS is configured for single-band operation, single-band requirements shall apply to this connector configured for single-band operation and no exclusions or provisions for multi-band capable BS are applicable. Single-band requirements are tested separately at the connector configured for single-band operation, with all other connectors terminated.
A BS type 1-H may be capable of supporting operation in multiple operating bands with one of the following implementations of TAB connectors in the transceiver array boundary:
-	All TAB connectors are single-band connectors.
-	Different sets of single-band connectors support different operating bands, but each TAB connector supports only operation in one single operating band.
-	Sets of single-band connectors support operation in multiple operating bands with some single-band connectors supporting more than one operating band.
-	All TAB connectors are multi-band connectors.
-	A combination of single-band sets and multi-band sets of TAB connectors provides support of the type BS type 1-H capability of operation in multiple operating bands.
Unless otherwise stated all conducted test requirements specified for an operating band apply only to the set of TAB connectors supporting that operating band.
In the case of an operating band being supported only by single-band connectors in a TAB connector TX min cell group or a TAB connector RX min cell group, single-band requirements apply to that set of TAB connectors.
In the case of an operating band being supported only by multi-band connectors supporting the same operating band combination in a TAB connector TX min cell group or a TAB connector RX min cell group, multi-band requirements apply to that set of TAB connectors.
For multi-band connectors supporting the bands for TDD, the RF requirements in the present specification assume no simultaneous uplink and downlink occur between the bands.
NOTE 1: The case of an operating band being supported by both multi-band connectors and single-band connectors in a TAB connector TX min cell group or a TAB connector RX min cell group is not covered by the present release of this specification.
NOTE 2: The case of an operating band being supported by multi-band connectors which are not all supporting the same operating band combination in a TAB connector TX min cell group or a TAB connector RX min cell group is not covered by the present release of this specification.
NOTE 3: The conducted test requirements for multi-band connectors supporting bands for both FDD and TDD are not covered by the present release of this specification.
[bookmark: _GoBack]<End of Change>
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